TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **MERGER**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Wincor Nixdorf GmbH & Co. KG | | 05/14/2002 | CORPORATION: GERMANY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wincor Nixdorf International GmbH |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Heinz-Nixdorf-Ring 1 |
| City: | D-33106 Paderborn |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Entity Type: | COMPANY: GERMANY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Serial Number: | 76340049 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2128859279 Phone:

Email: fterranella@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Terranella Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: Abelman Frayne & Schwab Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

867704 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lawrence E. Abelman Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street Abelman Frayne & Schwab Address Line 2: New York, NEW YORK 10017 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0513

900001365

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Frank Terranella |
|---|------------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Wincor 76340049#page1.tif source=Wincor 76340049#page2.tif source=Wincor 76340049#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0514 \D4\D677

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

+49 89 988014

For the purpose of submission to all private and public institutions, I hereby confirm the following:

1. The shareholders of WINCOR NIXDORF GmbH & Co. KG, entered in the commercial register of Paderborn District Court under the number HR A 2309, concluded a takeover agreement dated March 12, 2002, under which the sole personally liable partner, WINCOR NIXDORF Komplementar GmbH, withdrew from the company with immediate effect. The company has been dissolved. The firm is defunct.

The sole limited partner, namely WINCOR NIXDORF Beteiligungen GmbH, took over the commercial business of WINCOR NIXDORF GmbH & Co. KG, along with all its assets and liabilities, by way of accrual and without a preceding liquidation.

2. The application to enter this transaction in the commercial register was submitted on March 18, 2002, and was entered in the commercial register on March 22, 2002.

As a result, the takeover agreement has been effectively executed in due form. The company WINCOR NIXDORF GmbH & Co. KG no longer exists. All the rights and obligations of this company have passed to WINCOR NIXDORF Beteiligungen GmbH without exception.

3. Control of WINCOR NIXDORF Beteiligungen GmbH then passed to WINCOR NIXDORF Deutschland GmbH (Paderborn District Court, HR B 3506) by way of merger pursuant to the merger agreement dated March 12, 2002. This involved a complete devolution of title (merger) in accordance with the Umwandlungsgesetz (Conversion Law). The application to enter this merger in the commercial register of Paderborn District Court was submitted on March 18, 2002. The transaction was entered in the commercial register on May 15, 2002, under the acquiring company, WINCOR NIXDORF Deutschland GmbH.

4. As a result of the further merger agreement dated March 12, 2002, WINCOR NIXDORF Deutschland GmbH was "absorbed", along with all its rights and obligations, by WINCOR NIXDORF International GmbH by way of merger in accordance with the Umwandlungsgesetz

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0515

-2-

(Conversion Law). This was entered in the commercial register on May 14, 2002 and is now registered to HRB 3507.

As a notary public, I confirm the above facts on the basis of my own knowledge of the original documents and an inspection of the commercial register relating to the said register files.

5.
Pursuant to the above-described legal transactions, all the rights of the former WINCOR NIXDORF GmbH & Co. KG first passed to WINCOR NIXDORF Beteiligungen GmbH, then to WINCOR NIXDORF Deutschland GmbH with the merger of WINCOR NIXDORF Beteiligungen GmbH with WINCOR NIXDORF Deutschland GmbH, and then to WINCOR NIXDORF International GmbH as a result of the further merger of WINCOR NIXDORF Deutschland GmbH.

The transactions each involved a complete transfer of all rights and obligations.

As a result, all the rights and obligations of the former WINCOR NIXDORF GmbH & Co. KG are now vested in and discharged by WINCOR NIXDORF International GmbH.

Paderborn, 24 th of March 2003

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0516

UNITED STATES

Mark:

BEETLE/ONEPOS

REVOCATION

Registration:

AND

Serial No.:

76/340049

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Class(es):

Owner: Wincor Nixdorf International GmbH

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 150 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017-5612, U.S.A. is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

Lawrence E. Abelman Jeffrey A. Schwab Victor M. Tannenbaum Peter J. Lynfield Alan J. Hartnick Caridad Piñeiro Scordato Julianne Abelman
Jonathan W. Gumport
Marsha G. Ajhar
Norman S. Beier
Thomas E. Spath
Julie B. Seyler
Marie-Anne Mastrovito

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

Wincor Nixdorf International GmbH

Dr. Anneliese Hassenbürger

Dr. Bernd Reimer

Date March 27, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002695 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 08/07/2003